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Optional Musicianship Tutoring: Weekly on Wednesdays, 3:30 – 4:25 p.m. 

Mezzanine Level of St. Nicholas 
Regular Rehearsals:  Weekly on Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m. – 6 p.m.  Check-in on the Mezzanine Level of St. Nicholas  
Sunday Liturgies: 8:05AM Call time for 9:00AM Liturgy; Check-in at St. Nicholas  All performances listed in bold. 
 

 
Sep 8 Fri 6PM – 7:30PM Parish Picnic 

Sep 13 Weds 4:30 - 6PM First Rehearsal  

Sep 20 Weds 3:30 – 4:25 First Musicianship Tutoring  

  5:40-6PM, Parent Meeting during reh. 

Sep 17 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Sept 24 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Oct 1 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Oct 15 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Oct 22 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy  

Oct 28 Sat 10:30 – 11:30 AM Workshop with  

  Apollo 5 (UK choral ensemble) 

  7:00pm Concert, Apollo 5 @ St. Mark’s 

Nov 5 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Nov 19 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Nov 22 Wed  Thanksgiving break: NO REHEARSAL 

Nov 26 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Dec 3 Sun 6PM Call, 7PM “O” Antiphons 

Dec 10 Sun 1:30 – 3:00 p.m. Pageant music  

  Rehearsal 

Dec 12 Tues 6-7:30PM Pageant movement rehearsal 

Dec 16 Sat 9:30 – 12:30 Pageant blocking rehearsal 

Dec 17 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

  3:00PM – 5:30PM Pageant Run-thru 

Dec 19 Tue 6PM – 8:30PM Pageant Dress Rehearsal 

Dec 20 Wed 6:15 p.m. Call, 7p.m. PAGEANT OF   

  THE NATIVITY (& set strike!) 

Dec 24 Sun 2:45PM Call, 4PM Christmas Eve  

Dec 27 Weds NO REHEARSAL 

 

 

Jan 3 Wed Regular Rehearsals resume 

Jan 7 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Jan 14 Sun 7:00 PM Call, COMPLINE 9:30PM 

Jan 17 Wed Open House: Invite your friends! 

Jan 21  Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Feb 4 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy  

Feb 11 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Feb 14 Wed 4:30 – 5:30PM Shortened Rehearsal 

Feb 21 Wed NO REHEARSAL (Mid- Winter Break) 

Mar 3 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy   

Mar 8-10 Fri-Sun PILGRIMAGE to San Francisco, CA  

Mar 17 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Mar 24 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy &  

   11AM procession (Palm Sunday) 

Mar 27 Wed NO REHEARSAL (Holy Week) 

Mar 28 Thurs 6PM Call, 7PM Maundy Thurs 

Mar 30  Sat 7:15PM Call, 8:30PM Easter Vigil 

Apr 7 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Apr 21 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

Apr 27 Sat 9:30AM Call, 10:30AM Cathedral Day  

May 5 Sun 8:05AM Call, 9AM Liturgy  

May 19 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

  3PM Pentecost Ride/Run/Roll -TBA 

May 22 Wed Last regular rehearsal 

May 26 Sun 8:15AM Call, 9AM Liturgy 

May 31 Fri 6:00-8:30PM All Choir Banquet 2024! 

 
SAVE THE DATE: Choir Camp 2024! 
July 15-19, & Sunday July 21

 


